

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3486 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2003 in HCP No. 357/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

JT. SECRETARY, GOVT. OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAIRA ZACKERIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Parameswaran, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.S.Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Tripathi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners,
adjourned by four weeks to enable him to file the rejoinder affidavit.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court MasterKanwal Singh)
Court Master